

ADDIS HOUSEWARES TO SHOWCASE INNOVATIVE PRODUCTS AT THE INSPIRED HOME SHOW IN CHICAGO

McCormick Place | 17th March to 19th March 2024 | Stand Number: N6955

<u>Wales, UK – March 6th, 2024</u>: Addis Housewares, a leading brand in houseware products, is excited to announce its participation in The Inspired Home Show, scheduled to take place in Chicago, IL, from March 17th to March 19th, 2024.

Booth/Stand Number: N6955

Addis Housewares, established in 1780 by William Addis, the inventor of the toothbrush and artificial Christmas tree, continues its legacy of innovation and quality. With over 244 years of experience, Addis Housewares has evolved into a renowned brand, offering a wide range of products including kitchen and sink-area essentials, waste and trash management solutions, laundry and bathroom accessories, food storage containers, cleaning tools, doormats, and vacuum-ware.

Join us at booth N6955, where our team will be led by Miles Simmons, Sales Director, and Karl Abraham, International Sales Manager. With over 40 years' experience, firsthand our commitment to exceeding customer expectations with great design, quality, and service.

Our Core Competencies: But not limited to; Laundry, Cleaning, Trash Cans, Sink Area, Storage (indoor & Outdoor), Food storage.

<u>Mission Statement</u>: "To exceed our customers' expectations in every aspect, by striving to be a world-class provider of houseware products, with great design, quality & service."

Contact:

For inquiries, please contact Karl Abraham at +44 777 069 454 or karl.abraham@addis.co.uk.

Social Media:

Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/addishousewares1780/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/AddisHome/</u> X (Twitter): https://twitter.com/addishome



Head Office: Addis Housewares Ltd., Zone 3, Waterton Industrial Estate, Brocastle Avenue, Bridgend, Wales, UK, CF31 3US.

About Addis Housewares: Established in 1780, is a leading brand in the houseware industry, offering innovative and quality products at affordable prices. With an 80% brand awareness in the UK, Addis Housewares is dedicated to providing solutions for kitchen, laundry, storage, and cleaning needs.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Karl Abraham International Sales Manager Addis Housewares Ltd. +44 777 069 454 karl.abraham@addis.co.uk